
PO Box 203 Rockport, ME 04856
 (207) 236-9651  

RATE SCHEDULE  effective August 1, 2023

LABOR RATES -Minimum charge 1/4 hour
WOODWORKING $82.00
MECHANICAL $87.00
ELECTRICAL $90.00
FABRICATION $90.00
DESIGN $105.00
2 PART PAINT $90.00
PAINT AND VARNISH $75.00
RIGGING $85.00
YARD LABOR $78.00
CLEANING $65.00
NEW CONSTRUCTION, RESTORATION & MAJOR REPAIRS--------------------------------------------------------Rates on Request

WINTER STORAGE Oct.15-May15
INSIDE UNHEATED - PER SQUARE FOOT $9.50
INSIDE HEATED - PER SQUARE FOOT $13.00
OUTSIDE - PER SQUARE FOOT $4.00
SPAR STORAGE -(boat storage customers) PER LINEAR FOOT $3.50
SPAR STORAGE -(non boat storage customers) PER LINEAR FOOT $5.00
          (INCLUDES MASTS, BOOMS, GAFFS, CLUBS, SPINNAKERS & WHISKER POLES)
BATTERIES - EACH $30.00
DINGHIES - EACH $250.00
STORAGE LOCKER RENTAL $350.00
OUTBOARD MOTOR up to 40 hp - EACH $75.00
SUMMER STORAGE 1/2 WINTER STORAGE

Winter boat storage includes equipment fee for travelift haul, pressure wash, and travelift launch.

EQUIPMENT RATES
85 Metric Ton TRAVELIFT - PER LINEAR FOOT $9.50
CRANE - PER LIFT $100.00
PRESSURE WASHER (INCLUDED FOR STORAGE CUSTOMERS) per linear foot $3.00
WORKBOAT, TRACTOR - PER HOUR $100.00

30 TON HYDRAULIC TRAILER
OVER THE ROAD TRANSPORT (RMI STORAGE CUSTOMER) $11.00
OVER THE ROAD TRANSPORT $12.00
YARD MOVE 0-49FT $180.00
YARD MOVE 50FT+ $230.00
MAST $110.00
SWAP to LONG ARMS $100.00
MINIMUM PERMIT FEE $125.00
CANCELLATION of LAUNCH/HAUL - less than 5 days prior to scheduled date $100.00
MILEAGE OVER 10 MILES FOR ORT $5.00/per mile
December 1-March 31 wet trailer surcharge $200.00

MOORINGS & DOCKAGE (NOON CHECKOUT) 
MOORINGS: NIGHTLY $40.00

WEEKLY $260.00
MONTHLY $1,000.00
SEASON - BOATS UP TO 30' $2,200.00
SEASON - BOATS OVER 30' $2,400.00

DOCKAGE: NIGHTLY - PER LINEAR FOOT $4.50
SEASONAL - HARD DINGHY (max. length 12') $350.00
SEASONAL - INFLATABLE (max. length 12') $400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL FEE - 2% surcharge on materials
PAYMENT TERMS -  A 1.5% monthly finance charge will be added to all overdue accounts.



See reverse side for Rockport Marine Policies

INSURANCE COVERAGE - Rockport Marine will not be held responsible for loss due to fire, theft, vandalism, or the elements.  Boats in our care are insured 
against loss only if that loss is found to have been caused by our negligence.  We require that all storage customers carry liability insurance on their hulls 
during the off-season months.

Storage Contracts: Boat storage requires a signed storage contract.

Payments: Invoices are due upon reciept. A 1.5% monthly finance charge will be added to all accounts 30 days past due. For non-storage 
customers payment must be made before the vessel or fabricated part leaves the yard.                                                         

Payment for Hydraulic Trailer Transportation: is due at the time service is rendered. 

Outside Labor: Rockport Marine is not a 'do-it-yourself' yard. To a negotiable extent owners and crew may perform their own work 
outdoors or on the dock. The yard's tools and equipment are only available to RM employees. RM reserves the right to charge for clean up 
as a result of owner/crew labor. 

Subcontractors: No work may be performed by outside contractors unless approved by Rockport Marine.  Subcontractors must provide a 
certificate of insurance to the Rockport Marine Office and alert the office as to their schedule. We reserve the right to charge a 
subcontractor fee. 

Parking: On arrangement with Rockport Marine vehicles may be left in our lot at the owner's risk. Keys must be left available to the yard 
crew with the understanding that the vehicle may need to be moved. 

Dockage Cancellation: For cancelation of a dock reservation within 48 hours of intended arrival 1 night dockage will be charged. 

Transportation Territory: Rockport Marine offers boat/spar transport within a 35 mile radius. 

Estimates: We are happy to estimate any job, should the scope of the work change  you will be advised and the estimate reviewed. 


